
H.—3.
Return showing the Strength and Distribution of the New Zealand Police Force on the

31st March, 1890.
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North Island.
Auckland, —Auckland

Freeman's Bay ..
Ponsonby
Newton
Surrey Hills
Eden Terraco ..
Newmarket
Parncll
Devonport
Oneliunga
Otahuhu
Howick
Papakura
Pukckoho
Waiuku
Mcrcor
Mercury Bay
Coromandel
Warkworth
Port Albert
Helensvillo
Woodhill
Thames
Shortland
Taiiua

1 7 25
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3 36
1
2
2
1
1
1
I
2
2
1

North Island—
continued.

Napier—continued.
Ormond
Tologa Bay
Waipiro
Awanui

1
1

1
1

'i ii 2
Totals l 5 29 1 i 30*
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Taranaki,—
New Plymouth ..
Waitara
Normanby
Hawera
Patea
Waverley
Manaia
Opunake
Pungarehu
Pukearuho
Wanganui
Kimterville
Marton
Bull's
Feilding
Ashurst
Palmcrston North
Foxton

i 1 5
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
3
1

7
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
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1
1
1

i
i
i
i

1. 2
i i 'i

i 4
1
1

5
1
1 i

Totals 1 10 50 3 :! 2 G4*

Bay of Islands,—
P.ussell
Aratapu
Dargavillo
Hokianga
Kawakawa
Mangonui

•awai
Waipu

NYhungaroa

i
Totals 1 5 30 3G

1 2
1
1
1
1
1

3
1
1
1
1
1

Wellington,—
Wellington
Manners Street ..
Clyde Quay
Newtown . ..
Pitone
Lower Hutt
Fcatherston
Martinborough ..
Greytown
Carterton
Masterton
Tenui
Eketahuna
Pahiatua
Johnsonville
Pahautanui
Otaki

1 It 5 29
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1-
1
1-
1-
1
1-

8 2 39
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1

i

ii
1
2
1

1
2
1 ' 'II '' ••

1 11
i
l 2 12*Totals i

Tauranga,—
Tauranga
Waterford
Paeroa
Makotu
Whakatano
Opotiki
Rotorua
Taupo
Tokaanu
Te Aroha
Hamilton West ..
Hamilton East ..
Ngaruawahia
Cambridge
Te Awamutu
Kiliikihi
To Kuiti
Baglan
Kawhia

1

i

3

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
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i
i

4

1
1
1
1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Totals

South Island.
Nelson,—

Nelson
The Port
Richmond
Spring Grove
Collingwood
Takaka
Blenheim
Havelock
Picton
Mahakipawa
Motueka

1 1 6 47 3 2 58*

9
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
2
1

1 2 6
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
2
1

i
i
i

i

Totals 1 i 2 6 20* 118

Napier,—
Napior
Taradale
Olive
1Fastings

Waipawa
Waipukurau
Ormondville
Danovirko
Woodville
Herbertville
Port Ahuriri
Wairoa
C.isborne

Totals 1 20 1 24*
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8
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4

1 11
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
5

Westland,—
Greymouth
Brunnerton
Ahaura
Reefton
Lyell
Westport
Denniston
Charleston
Dunganville
Kumara
Stafford

1 i

i
i

5
2
a
3
i
3

1
1
1a
l

7
2
2
4
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
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" Dii itrict and Nati've coi istables not includi:d in total. t CompilingPolice Gazette.
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